03/29/23 11:33 am HOUSE RESEARCH CS/MC H2278A11

LT e moves to amend H.F. No. 2278, the delete everything amendment

12 (H2278DEL1), as follows:

1.3 Page 6, line 9, delete "$11,740,000" and insert "$11,240,000" and delete "$10,740,000"
1.4 and insert "$10,240,000"

1.5 Page 7, line 29, after the semicolon, insert "and"
1.6 Page 8, line 2, delete "; and" and insert a period
1.7 Page 8, delete lines 3 to 8

1.8 Page 20, after line 20, insert:

1.9 "(y) $2,000 the first year is for grants to the

1.10  Minnesota State Poultry Association. This is

1.11  a onetime appropriation. Notwithstanding

1.12 Minnesota Statutes, section 16A.28, any

1.13 unencumbered balance does not cancel at the

.14 end of the first year and is available for the

1.15 second year.

.16 (z) $18,000 the first year and $18,000 the

.17 second year are for grants to the Minnesota

1.18 Livestock Breeders Association. This is a

1.19  onetime appropriation.

120 (aa) $47,000 the first year and $47,000 the

121 second year are for grants to the Northern

122 Crops Institute to purchase equipment. This

123 is a onetime appropriation.




2.1

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

2.17

2.18

2.19

2.20

2.21

2.22

223

2.24

2.25

2.26

2.27

2.28

2.29

2.30

231

2.32

2.33

03/29/23 11:33 am HOUSE RESEARCH CS/MC

(bb) $17,000 the first year and $17,000 the

second year are for grants to the Minnesota

State Horticultural Society. This is a onetime

appropriation.

(cc) $217,000 the first year and $217,000 the

second year are for grants to the Center for

Rural Policy and Development. This is a

onetime appropriation.

(dd) $75,000 the first year and $75,000 the

second year are for grants to the Minnesota

Turf Seed Council for basic and applied

research. The Minnesota Turf Seed Council

may subcontract with a qualified third party

for some or all of the basic or applied research.

No later than January 15, 2025, the Minnesota

Turf Seed Council must submit a report

outlining the use of the grant money and

related accomplishments to the chairs and

ranking minority members of the legislative

committees with jurisdiction over agriculture.

This is a onetime appropriation. Any

unencumbered balance does not cancel at the

end of the first year and is available in the

second year.

(ee) $125,000 the first year and $125,000 the

second year are for grants to Greater Mankato

Growth, Inc., for assistance to

agriculture-related businesses to promote jobs,

innovation, and synergy development. This is

a onetime appropriation."

Adjust amounts accordingly
Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Amend the title accordingly

H2278A11



